
 2007 KHSAA Boys Basketball Region Managers

Jason Pittman
Manager RSEC Murray State
 Region 01 Boys/Girls
Murray State University
 103 RSEC
 Murray, KY  42071
 (270) 293-9953  (h)
 (270) 809-5577  (w)
 (270) 809-5511  (f-w)
 (270) 293-9953  (c)
 sammy.pittman@murraystate.
Draw
 Sat. March 3, 2007
 9:00 am
 Murray Room, RSEC

Rick Roberts
Athletic Director
 Region 02 Boys
Hopkinsville HS
 430 Koffman Drive
 Hopkinsville, KY  42240
 (270) 889-5127  (h)
 (270) 887-7118  (w)
 (270) 886-1394  (f-w)
 (270) 348-1620  (c)
 rick.roberts@christian.kyschoo
Draw
 Sun. March 4, 2007
 10:00 am
Hopkinsville HS

Park Gentry
Athletic Director
 Region 03 Boys
Grayson County HS
 340 School House Road
 Leitchfield, KY  42754
 (270) 259-5410  (h)
 (270) 259-4078  (w)
 (859) 881-0161  (f-w)
 (270) 230-2822  (c)
 park.gentry@grayson.kyschoo
Draw
 Sat. March 3, 2007
 11:00 am CST
 Grayson Co. HS

Tim Schlosser
 Asst. Principal/Ath. Director
 Region 04 Boys/Girls
 Franklin-Simpson HS
 400 South College Street
 Franklin, KY  42135
 (270) 586-0677  (h)
 (270) 586-3273  (w)
 (270) 586-2021  (f-w)
 (270) 776-1530  (c)
 tim.schlosser@simpson.kysch
 Draw for Girls'
 Sat. March 3, 2007
 10:00 am
Warren Central HS

 Draw for Boys'
 Sun. March 4, 2007
 2:00 pm
Warren Central HS

Kenny Lane
Athletic Director
 Region 05 Boys
Central Hardin HS
 3040 Leitchfield Rd.
 Cecilia, KY  42724
 (270) 769-3587  (h)
 (270) 737-6800  (w)
 (270) 769-9229  (f-w)
 (270) 756-5160  (c)
 kenny.lane@hardin.kyschools
Draw
 Sun. Feb.11, 2007
 2;00 
Central Hardin HS

Kevin Salyer
Athletic Director
 Region 06 Boys/Girls
Doss HS
 7601 St. Andrews Church Roa
 Louisville, KY  40214
 (502) 485-8754  (w)
 (502) 485-8744  (f-w)
 (502) 718-0755  (c)
 kevin.salyer@jefferson.kyscho
 Sun. March 4, 2007
 1:00
Holy Cross HS

Steven Silvano
Athletic Director
 Region 07 Boys/Girls
Moore HS
 6415 Outer Loop
 Louisville, KY  40228
 (502) 969-2358  (h)
 (502) 485-8711  (w)
 (502) 485-8168  (f-w)
 (502) 836-4154  (c)
steven.silvano@jefferson.kysc
 Sun. March 4, 2007
 1:00 pm
Holy Cross HS

Todd Gilley
Athletic Director
 Region 08 Boys
Henry County HS
 1120 Eminence Road
 New Castle, KY  40050
 (502) 222-2397  (h)
 (502) 845-8680  (w)
 (502) 845-8671  (f-w)
 (502) 817-4787  (c)
todd.gilley@henry.kyschools.u
Draw
 Sun. March 4, 2007
 2:00
 Henry Co. HS

Ron Madrick
Athletic Director
 Region 09 Boys
Holmes HS
 2500 Madison Ave.
 Covington, KY  41014
 (859) 655-9545  (w)
 (859) 581-7497  (f-w)
ron.madrick@covington.kysch
 Sun. March 4, 2007
 10:00 am
Holmes HS
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Fred Hester
Athletic Department Staff
 Region 10 Boys
Mason County HS
 1320 US 68 S
 Maysville, KY  41056
 (606) 759-7519  (h)
 (606) 564-3393  (w)
 (606) 564-5360  (f-w)
 (606) 584-2758  (c)
 fred.hester@mason.kyschools
Draw
TBA

David Parke
 EKU Athletic Business Man.
 Region 11 Boys/Girls
EKU
 115 Alumni Coliseum
 Richmond, KY  40475
 (859) 623-6744  (h)
 (859) 622-2121  (w)
 (859) 622-5108  (f-w)
 (859) 358-8371  (c)
 david.parke@eku.edu  (E)
 Sat. March 3
 11:00 & 12:00 Girls Go First
 RM. 125 Lower In Alumni

Steve Ralston
Athletic Director
 Region 12 Boys
Lincoln County HS
 60 Education Way
 Stanford, KY  40484
 (606) 365-0887  (h)
 (606) 365-9111  (w)
 (606) 365-1750  (f-w)
 (859) 799-2182  (c)
 steve.ralston@lincoln.kyschoo
Draw
 Sat. March 3, 2007
TBA
 Lincoln Co. HS Library

Gerald Foley
Athletic Director
 Region 13 Boys/Girls
Corbin HS
 1901 Snyder Street
 Corbin, KY  40701
 (606) 528-7282  (h)
 (606) 528-3902  (w)
 (606) 528-3902  (f-w)
 (606) 521-4767  (c)
 gerald.foley@corbin.kyschools
 Sat. March 3, 2007
 11:00 am
Corbin HS

Ozz Jackson
Athletic Director
 Region 14 Boys
Letcher County Central HS
 435 Cougar Drive
 Whitesburg, KY  41858
 (606) 633-2007  (h)
 (606) 633-5628  (w)
 (606) 633-2447  (f-w)
 (606) 634-2007  (c)
 arthur.jackson@letcher.kyscho
Draw
 Sun. March 4, 2007
 2:00 pm
 Letcher Co. Cent. HS 
Cafeteria or Pine Mountain 
Grill

Brent Rose
 Asst. Principal
 Region 15 Boys/Girls
Betsy Lane HS
 PO Box 437
 Betsy Lane, KY  41605
 (606) 886-8091  (h)
 (606) 478-2233  (w)
 (606) 478-3805  (f-w)
 (606) 226-3190  (c)
 brent.rose@floyd.kyschools.us
Draw
 Sst. March 3, 2007
 11:00 am
Eastern Ky Expo Center

Keith Kappes
VP for University Relations
 Region 16 Boys/Girls
Morehead State University
204 Howell-McDowell Ad. Bldg
 Morehead, KY  40351
 (606) 784-9894  (h)
 (606) 783-2031  (w)
 (606) 783-2277  (f-w)
 (606) 556-0912  (c)
k.kappes@moreheadstate.edu
 Sat. March 3, 2007
 8:30 am
Adran Doran University 
 Center @ MSU


